Committee of Permanent Representatives
Bureau Meeting
Wednesday, 10 July 2024
8:00 - 9:00 (GMT+3)
Conference Room 9 and online

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. Stock-taking of progress made at the 11th annual subcommittee meeting of the Committee of Permanent Representatives.
- 3. Other matters.
- 4. Closing of the meeting.

Committee of Permanent Representatives Bureau Meeting Wednesday, 10 July 2024 8:00 - 9:00 (GMT+3) Conference Room 9 and online

ANNOTATED AGENDA

1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.

H. E. Mr. Firas Khouri, Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives, Ambassador of the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan to Kenya and Permanent Representative to UNEP, will open and chair the meeting. The Bureau will be invited to adopt the agenda.

2. Stock-taking of progress made at the 11th annual subcommittee meeting of the Committee of Permanent Representatives.

The Bureau will assess progress made at the 11th annual subcommittee meeting of the Committee of Permanent Representatives and consider possible adjustments to the programme of work for the meeting.

3. Other matters.

The Bureau will discuss any other matters related to its work.

4. Closing of the meeting.

The meeting is expected to close at 9:00 a.m.